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ID o WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
1 1 Delaware WIC EBT Project 648 days Thu 2/6/14 Wed 7/27/16
2 1.1 Award EBT Contract 256.5days Thu2/6/14 Wed 1/28/15
28 1.2 Implementation 187 days Thu 1/29/15 Thu 10/15/15
29 1.2.1 Initiation 11 days Thu 1/29/15 Wed 2/11/15
30 E 1211 Kickoff meeting 1 day Thu 1/29/15 Thu 1/29/15
31 1.2.1.2 Work Plan development 10 days Fri 1/30/15 Wed 2/11/15 30
32 1.2.1.3 Project Management Plan development 10 days Fri 1/30/15 Wed 2/11/15 30
33 1.2.1.4 QA Plan development 10 days Fri 1/30/15 Wed 2/11/15 30
34 1.2.2 Interface Design/Validation 55 days Fri 1/30/15 Wed 4/15/15
35 1.2.2.1 JAD sessions/Requirements validation 20 days Fri 1/30/15 Wed 2/25/15 30
36 1.2.2.2 EBT/WOW interface design 20 days Fri 1/30/15 Wed 2/25/15 30
37 1.2.2.3 e-WIC design documents developed 20 days Fri 2/6/15 Wed 3/4/15 36FS-15 days
38 1.2.2.4 State approval of design documents 10 days Thu 3/5/15 Wed 3/18/15 37
39 1.2.2.5 Modification of design documents 10 days Thu 3/19/15 Wed 4/1/15 38
40 1.2.2.6 State approval of design documents 10 days Thu 4/2/15 Wed 4/15/15 39
4 1.2.3 EBT Card Design 31 days Thu 4/16/15 Thu 5/28/15
42 1.2.3.1 EBT card design session 1 day Thu 4/16/15 Thu 4/16/15 40
43 1.2.3.2 Create EBT card prototype 20 days Fri 4/17/15 Thu 5/14/15 42
44 1.2.3.3 State approval of EBT card design 10 days Fri 5/15/15 Thu 5/28/15 43
45 1.2.4 Development 42 days Thu 4/16/15 Fri 6/12/15
46 1.2.4.1 Development and Unit Testing 20 days Thu 4/16/15 Wed 5/13/15 40
47 1.2.4.2 Functional Demonstration | 1 day Thu 5/14/15 Thu 5/14/15 46
48 1.2.4.3 Development and Unit Testing 20 days Fri5/15/15 Thu 6/11/15 47
49 1.2.4.4 Functional Demonstration II 1 day Fri6/12/15 Fri 6/12/15 48
50 1.2.5 Testing 94 days Fri 5/15/15 Wed 9/23/15
51 |E 1.25.1 Test Plan development (State) 30 days Fri 5/15/15 Thu 6/25/15 47
52 E 1.2.5.2 Test scripts development 30 days Fri 5/15/15 Thu 6/25/15 47
53 E 1253 State approval of test scripts 10 days Fri 6/26/15 Thu 7/9/15 52
54 1.2.5.4 FNS review of test scripts 30 days Fri 6/26/15 Thu 8/6/15 52
5 |E 1255 Receive FNS approval of test scripts 0 days Thu 8/6/15 Thu 8/6/15 54
5 |EE 1.2.5.6 Build test environment 45 days Fri 6/26/15 Thu 8/27/15 52
57 [E 1.2.5.7 Training for UAT 5 days Fri 8/28/15 Thu 9/3/15 56
58 | 1.2.58 UAT 5 days Fri 9/4/15 Thu 9/10/15 57
59 1.2.5.9 State approves UAT results 1 day Fri 9/11/15 Fri 9/11/15 58
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ID o WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
60 |Ed 1.2.5.10 Submit UAT approval to USDA/FNS 3 days Mon 9/14/15 Wed 9/16/15 59
61 |E 1.2.5.11 FNS review of UAT test results 5 days Thu 9/17/15 Wed 9/23/15 60
62 1.2.5.12 Receive FNS approval to begin pilot 0 days Wed 9/23/15 Wed 9/23/15 61
63 1.2.6 Vendor Readiness 100 days Thu 2/26/15 Wed 7/15/15
64 1.2.6.1 Vendor Management Plan developed 15 days Thu 2/26/15 Wed 3/18/15 35
65 1.2.6.2 Vendor/TPP Agreement developed 15 days Thu 3/19/15 Wed 4/8/15 64
66 1.2.6.3 State approves Vendor Management Plan 10 days Thu 4/9/15 Wed 4/22/15 65
67 1.2.6.4 State approves Vendor/TPP Agreement 10 days Thu 4/23/15 Wed 5/6/15 66
68 1.2.6.5 Submit Vendor/TPP Agreement to USDA/FNS 1 day Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15 67
69 1.2.6.6 FNS review of Vendor/TPP Agreement 10 days Fri 5/8/15 Thu 5/21/15 63
70 1.2.6.7 Receive FNS approval of Vendor/TPP Agreement 0 days Thu 5/21/15 Thu 5/21/15 69
1 1.2.6.8 Vendor outreach and meetings 60 days Thu 4/23/15 Wed 7/15/15 30FS+60 days
72 1.2.6.9 Vendor Integration Specifications developed/updated 30 days Thu 2/26/15 Wed 4/8/15 35,36
73 1.2.6.10 State approves vendor integration specifications 10 days Thu 4/9/15 Wed 4/22/15 72
74 1.2.7 Training Readiness 40 days Thu 4/23/15 Wed 6/17/15
75 1.2.7.1 Training Plan development 30 days Thu 4/23/15 Wed 6/3/15 66
76 1.2.7.2 State approves Training Plan 10 days Thu 6/4/15 Wed 6/17/15 75
77 1.2.7.3 Training Materials development 30 days Thu 4/23/15 Wed 6/3/15 75SS
78 1.2.7.4 State approves Training Materials 10 days Thu 6/4/15 Wed 6/17/15 77
79 1.2.8 Customer Service Readiness 90 days Thu 3/19/15 Wed 7/22/15
80 1.2.8.1 ARU scripts developed 30 days Thu 3/19/15 Wed 4/29/15 38
81 1.2.8.2 State approves training scripts 10 days Thu 4/30/15 Wed 5/13/15 80
82 1.2.8.3 ARU Test Scripts developed 30 days Thu 4/9/15 Wed 5/20/15 80FS-15 days
83 1.2.84 State approves ARU test scripts 10 days Thu 5/21/15 Wed 6/3/15 82
84 1.2.8.5 Development of CSR training materials 30 days Thu 5/14/15 Wed 6/24/15 81
85 1.2.8.6 State approves CSR training materials 10 days Thu 6/25/15 Wed 7/8/15 84
86 1.2.8.7 CSR training 10 days Thu 7/9/15 Wed 7/22/15 85
87 1.2.9 Approved Products List 186 days Fri 1/30/15 Thu 10/15/15
88 1.2.9.1 UPC/PLU collection 185 days Fri 1/30/15 Wed 10/14/15 30
89 1.2.9.2 UPC's/PLU's transmitted to processor 1 day Thu 10/15/15  Thu 10/15/15 88
90 1.3 Pilot and Rollout 219 days Fri 9/25/15 Wed 7/27/16
91 |[E 131 State staff training 5 days Thu 11/19/15 Wed 11/25/15
92 1.3.2 Pilot 142 days Fri 9/25/15 Mon 4/11/16
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ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
93 1.3.2.1 Clinic Training 6 days Thu11/26/15 Thu12/3/15
94 1.3.2.1.1 Clinic staff training 5 days Thu11/26/15  Wed 12/2/15 91
95 1.3.2.1.2 State approves Clinic Training for Pilot 1 day Thu 12/3/15 Thu 12/3/15 94
96 1.3.2.2 Vendor Readiness 60 days Fri 9/25/15 Thu 12/17/15
97 1.3.2.2.1 Execute Vendor/TPP Agreements 57 days Fri9/25/15 Mon 12/14/15
98 1.3.2.2.2 Install stand-beside equipment/train vendors 59 days Fri 9/25/15 Wed 12/16/15  97SS
99 1.3.2.2.3 Perform TPP/Integrated Certifications 59 days Fri9/25/15 Wed 12/16/15 97SS
100 1.3.2.2.4 State approves Vendor Readiness for Pilot 1 day Thu 12/17/15  Thu 12/17/15 99
101 1.3.2.3 Clinic Readiness 16 days Thu11/26/15 Thu 12/17/15
102 1.3.2.3.1 Install card readers (State) 15 days Thu 11/26/15  Wed 12/16/15
103 1.3.2.3.2 Receive card stock 15 days Thu11/26/15  Wed 12/16/15  102SS
104 1.3.2.3.3 State approves Clinic Readiness for Pilot 1 day Thu 12/17/15  Thu 12/17/15 103
105 1.3.2.4 Commence Pilot 66 days Mon 12/28/15 Mon 3/28/16 104FS+6 days
106 1.3.2.5 Pilot Evaluation 55 days Tue 1/26/16 Mon 4/11/16
107 1.3.2.5.1 Collect Data 45 days Tue 1/26/16 Mon 3/28/16
108 1.3.2.5.2 Analyze data 45 days Tue 1/26/16 Mon 3/28/16 107SS
109 1.3.2.5.3 FNS pilot evaluation 10 days Tue 3/29/16 Mon 4/11/16 108
110 1.3.2.5.4 Receive FNS approval to rollout 0 days Mon 4/11/16 Mon 4/11/16 109
11 1.3.3 Rollout 1 62 days Mon 4/4/16 Tue 6/28/16
112 1.3.3.1 Clinic Training 6 days Thu 5/26/16 Thu 6/2/16
113 1.3.3.1.1 Clinic staff training 5 days Thu 5/26/16 Wed 6/1/16
114 1.3.3.1.2 State approves Clinic Training for Rollout 1 1 day Thu 6/2/16 Thu 6/2/16 113
115 1.3.3.2 Vendor Readiness 56 days Mon 4/4/16 Mon 6/20/16
116 1.3.3.2.1 Execute Vendor/TPP Agreements 55 days Mon 4/4/16 Fri6/17/16
117 1.3.3.2.2 Install stand-beside equipment/train vendors 55 days Mon 4/4/16 Fri 6/17/16 116SS
118 1.3.3.2.3 Perform TPP/Integrated Certifications 55 days Mon 4/4/16 Fri6/17/16 116SS
119 1.3.3.2.4 State approves Vendor Readiness for Rollout 1 1 day Mon 6/20/16 Mon 6/20/16 118
120 1.3.3.3 Clinic Readiness 16 days Thu 5/26/16 Thu 6/16/16
121 1.3.3.3.1 Install card readers (State) 15 days Thu 5/26/16 Wed 6/15/16 113SS
122 1.3.3.3.2 Receive card stock 15 days Thu 5/26/16 Wed 6/15/16 121SS
123 1.3.3.3.3 State approves Clinic Readiness for Rollout 1 1 day Thu 6/16/16 Thu 6/16/16 122
124 1.3.3.4 Rollout 1 1 day Tue 6/28/16 Tue 6/28/16 123SS+8 days
125 1.3.3.5 Receive FNS approval to proceed to Rollout 2 0 days Tue 6/28/16 Tue 6/28/16 124
126 1.3.4 Rollout 2 62 days Tue 5/3/16 Wed 7/27/16
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ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
127 1.3.4.1 Clinic Training 6 days Mon 6/27/16  Mon 7/4/16
128 1.3.4.1.1 Clinic staff training 5 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/1/16
129 1.3.4.1.2 State approves Clinic Training for Rollout 2 1 day Mon 7/4/16 Mon 7/4/16 128
130 1.3.4.2 Vendor Readiness 57 days Tue 5/3/16 Wed 7/20/16
131 1.3.4.2.1 Execute Vendor/TPP Agreements 55 days Tue 5/3/16 Mon 7/18/16
132 1.3.4.2.2 Install stand-beside equipment/train vendors 55 days Tue 5/3/16 Mon 7/18/16 131SS
133 1.3.4.2.3 Perform TPP/Integrated Certifications 55 days Tue 5/3/16 Mon 7/18/16 131SS
134 1.3.4.2.4 State approves Vendor Readiness for Rollout 2 1 day Wed 7/20/16 Wed 7/20/16 133FS+1 day
135 1.3.4.3 Clinic Readiness 17 days Mon 6/27/16  Tue 7/19/16
136 1.3.43.1 Install card readers (State) 15 days Mon 6/27/16  Fri7/15/16 128SS
137 1.3.4.3.2 Receive card stock 15 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/15/16 136SS
138 1.3.4.3.3 State approves Clinic Readiness for Rollout 2 1 day Tue 7/19/16 Tue 7/19/16 137FS+1 day
139 1.3.4.4 Rollout 2 1 day Wed 7/27/16  Wed 7/27/16 138FS+5 days
140 2 Ongoing Operations 0 days Thu 8/25/16 Thu 8/25/16 139FS+21 days
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